

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/22/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

GENERAL INJURAGE SERVICES 1200 Michigan Ave. P.O. Box 70 La Porte IN 46350 La Porte IN 46350 La Porte IN 46350 Missingra Habings Michael Insurance Co. 14176 Mi	LE	certificate floider in fled of such endorsement(s).					
General Insurance Services 100 Michigan Aye. 10	PROD	DUCER	CONTACT Melinda Yates				
1200 Michigan Ave. 1200 M	Gen	eral Insurance Services	PHONE (219) 809-2222 FAX (4/C No. (219) 809-0767				
P.O. BOX 70 LA FORTE IN 46350 INSURER HEASTING MUTUAL INSURERS. INSURER SEAMLESS GUTTER LLC INSURER SEAMLESS GUTTER THE SEARLE SEAMLESS GUTTER	1200 Michigan Ave.						
LA PORTE SEAMLES GUTTER ILC INSURER E IN A6350 - 3173 INSURER E INSURER E INSURER E INSURER E INSURER E IN A6350 - 3173 INSURER E IN A6350 - 3173 INSURER E IN A6350 - 3173 INSURER E IN A6350 - 3173 INSURER E IN A6350 - 3173 INSURER E IN INSURER E IN	D. O. Dev. 70						
INSURER 0: IA FORTE SEAMLESS GUTTER LLC INSURER 0:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
LA PORTE SEAMLESS GUTTER LLC HOUSER 5: No.			SURERA: Hastings Mutual Insurance Co. 14176		14176		
INSURER ST LA PORTE IN 46350-3173 INSURER ST IN 46350-3173 IN 46350-3173 IN 46300-3173 IN 46			 				
1520 LAKE ST LA PORTS IN 46350-3173 MURIER E. MINURER E. MINU	LА	PORTE SEAMLESS GUTTER LLC	INSURER C:				
LA PORTE IN 46350-3173 **ROUTE AND COVERAGES** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE US TO COVERAGE THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE. NOTWITE PARADONA ANY RECORDERANT THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE US TO COMMENT OF ANY CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF COMMENT ANY ENGINEERS AND COMMENT ANY ENGINEERS LABBILITY **X FOR INSURANCE** **X COMMERCIAL GRIEFA LUBILITY** **X ANY ANY ADDRESS LABBILITY** **A COUNTY SET LIGHT APPLES PER COPP 461825 **X HIRED AUTOS X COUNT APPLES PER COPP 461825 **X HIRED AUTOS X COUNT APPLES PER COPP 461825 **X ANY AUTO AUTOS X COUNT APPLES PER COPP 461825 **X ANY AUTO AUTOS X COUNT APPLES PER COPP 461825 **X ANY AUTO AUTOS X COUNT APPLES PER COUNT APPLES PER COPP 461825 **X ANY AUTO AUTOS X COUNT APPLES PER COUNT APPLES PER COPP 461825 **X ANY AUTO AUTOS X COUNT APPLES PER COUN			INSURER D :	(9)			
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIS OF NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIS OF NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIS OF NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OF NAMED ABOVE SHEET TO VARION THIS CER	152	0 LAKE ST	INSURER E :	1.6°			
THIS ST O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE UNIT DESCRIPTION OF THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE AND CONDITIONS ANY RECURRENCE TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN THE HISTORY OF TOWN CONTRACT OR O'NET CONTRACT O	LΆ	PORTE IN 46350-3173	INSURER F:	•.	_		
THIS ST O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE UNIT DESCRIPTION OF THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE AND CONDITIONS ANY RECURRENCE TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN THE HISTORY OF TOWN CONTRACT OR O'NET CONTRACT O	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 17/18 REVISION NUMBER:						
Type Specific Sp	INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECTIVE ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.						
A CLAMS-AMDE X OCCUR THE LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION A CLAMS-AMDE X OCCUR CERTIFICATE HOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION A COMMISSION AND ACCORDANCE IN THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION A CACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. A COMMISSION AND ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. CERTIFICATE HOLDER LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION ALKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION A COMMISSION AND ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. ALCOMAGE A COMMISSION A COMMISSION AND ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE INSULVED POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
The Lake County Recorder (19/30/2017 9/30/2018 100,000 (19/30/2018		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY This Document 1	s the property of	EACHOCCURRENCE C33 \$	1,000,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS /LOCATIONS / VEHICLES ACCRO 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SY00/2017 9/30/2017 9/38/2018 BEC PCR Any oce person) \$ 5,000,000 PRESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES ACCRO 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION** SY00/2017 PASS DOWNSPOUTS	A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	nty Recorded	DAMAGE TO RENTED	100,000		
BESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES ACCOMMISSION LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION LAKE COUNTY PROVISIONS.	}	CPP9461825		TTEMOLOGICA GOODINGTON	5.000		
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: VOLUME VO	ţ		1,23,232				
RODUCY SECT LOC	ŀ	OFFINI ACCRECATE UNIT APPLIED DED					
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY A X ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY A X ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY A X ANY AUTOMOBIC AUTOMOBIC LIABILITY A X ANY AUTOMOBIC AUTOMOBIC LIABILITY A X ANY AUT	}	▼ PRO-					
ANY AUTO ANY AUTO AUTOS X HIREO X HIREO AUTOS X HIREO X HIRE	}	POLICY JECT LOC			2,000,000		
A X ALY AUTO AUTOS X NON-OWNED							
ALLOWNED AUTOS AUT	}	 1		(Ea accident)			
A HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS X HIRED A	A	ALL OWNER CHERTHER					
WORKERS COMPRANTIONS LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CANCELLATION		AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS	9/30/2017 9/30/2018	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			
A DED RETENTIONS LAGREGATE LAGRANGERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRETORPARTNERREXCUTIVE (Mandatory in kH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRANTION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	[(Per accide it)	7		
A UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR PEXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND ERROYDES LABILITY BL EACH ACCIDENT \$ 500,000 EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000 EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000					<u>-</u> 1,000,000		
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PEOPRETEINSPARTMENDEXCUTIVE ANY PEOPRETEINSPARTMENDEXCUTIVE (Mandator) (in NN) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		EACH OCCURRENCE STA	₫,000,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	A [EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			W		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CERTIFICATE HOLDER LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION 2293 MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, IN 46307	••	DED RETENTION \$ ULC9461827	9/30/2017 9/30/2018		a68		
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNESSEXECUTIVE (Mandatory in NH) N/A N/		WORKERS COMPENSATION			100		
A (MANGATORY IN IN) 19/38/2018 EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000			CAL S		500 000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CERTIFICATE HOLDER LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION 2293 MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, IN 46307 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000 SHOULD ANY DE ATTACHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	_ 1	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	100 00 /30 /2017 0 /30 /2018				
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		If yes, describe under	Allen 57, 50, 2017 37, 50, 2018				
SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	-	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	500,000		
SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				10 1 L. Salar			
SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF GUTTER, DOWNSPOUTS AND LEAF PROTECTION" CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / OCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACCRET 404 Additional Pamarks Sabadula may be attracted if may access in sequined)						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. CROWN POINT, IN 46307	#7,000						
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. CROWN POINT, IN 46307				#			
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. CROWN POINT, IN 46307				000	100		
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. CROWN POINT, IN 46307				1985	4179		
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. CROWN POINT, IN 46307					L		
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. CROWN POINT, IN 46307							
LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION 2293 MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, IN 46307 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	CEF	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION					
LAKE COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION 2293 MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, IN 46307 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
2293 MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, IN 46307 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		TAVE COLUMN DIAN CONSCIONA					
CROWN POINT, IN 46307							
		CHORR FOIRT, IN 40507	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				

T Taylor/MELIND